
BROWN DEER MENOMONEE FALLS

Brown Deer Middle School North Middle School

8060 North 60th Street N88 W16750 Garfield Drive

Brown Deer, Wi  53223 Menomonee Falls, Wi  53051

Andy Bauschelt JC Bruns

414-371-6925 (work) 262-255-7895 (home)

abauschelt@bdsd.k12.wi.us 262.227.7254 (cell)

262-946-2035 (work) 

CEDARBURG 262-255-8475 (fax)

Webster Transitional School brunjas@sdmfschools.org

W75 N624 Wauwatosa Road

Cedarburg, Wi  53012 MEQUON

Kelly Mann Lake Shore Middle School

262-483-3921 (home) 11036 North Range Line Road

262-376-6526 (work) Mequon, Wi  53092

262-376-6510 (fax) Anjenette Milneritsch

kmann@cedarburg.k12.wi.us 262-238-7600 ext. (work)

Brian Marcks 262-238-7650 (fax)

920-360-1619 (home) amilneritsch@mtsd.k12.wi.us

262-376-6572 (work)

bmarcks@cedarburg.k12.wi.us MEQUON

Steffen Middle School

GRAFTON 6633 Steffen Drive

John Long Middle School Mequon, Wi  53092

700 Hickory Tim Setzer

Grafton, Wi 53024 262-268-1429 (home) 

Joe Hildebrand 262-238-4710 (work)

262-376-5851 (work) 262-238-4740 (fax)

262-376-5810 (fax) tsetzer@mtsd.k12.wi.us

262-573-4509 (cell)

jhildebrand@grafton.k12.wi.us PORT WASHINGTON

Thomas Jefferson Middle School

GERMANTOWN 1403 North Holden Street

Kennedy Middle School Port Washington, Wi  53074

W160 N11836 Crusader Court Liz Ferger

Germantown, Wi  53022 920-457-0424 (home) 

Lisa Stigler 262-268-6100 (work)

262-502-7401 (work) 262-268-6120 (fax)

262-894-7581 (cell) 262-689-1896 (cell)

262-253-3499 (fax) Liz.ferger@pwssd.k12.wi.us

lstigler@germantown.k12.wi.us
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SLINGER WEST BEND 

Slinger Middle School Badger Middle School

521 Olympic Dr. Badger Red and Badger White

Slinger, WI 53086 727 S. 6th Avenue

Randy Westerman West Bend, WI 53095

262-644-5226 Ext. 2147 (work)   Tom Hoogester

262-339-8470 (cell)    262 335-5453  (work)

262-644-7353 (fax) 262 339-3984 (cell)

randy.westerman@slingerschools.org 262 306-4380 (fax)

thoogester@westbend.k12.wi.us

SUSSEX

Templeton Middle School Whitefish Bay

N59 W22490 Silver Spring Drive Whitefish Bay Middle School

Sussex, Wi  53089 1144 E. Henry Clay Street

Rhonda Watton Whitefish Bay, WI 53217

262-674-1075 (home) Jeff Trask

262-246-6477 ext4525 (work) (414)963-6800 ext. 4619 (school)

414-550-7904 (cell) jeff.trask@wfbschools.com

262-246-0465 (fax) 

wattrh@hamilton.k12.wi.us
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